
COUNTY SHERIFF SHERIFF'S IMAGE STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

Albany County Craig Apple 16 Eagle Street Albany NY 12207 (518) 487-5440 contactsheriff@albanycounty.com

Allegany County Ricky Whitney 4884 State Route 19 Belmont NY 14813 (585) 268-9200 whit1rick55@hotmail.com

Bronx County Division Joseph Fucito 3030 Third Avenue, 2nd Floor Bronx NY 10455 (718) 993-3880 fucito@finance.nyc.gov

Broome County David E. Harder 155 Lt. Van Winkle Drive Binghamton NY 13905 (607) 778-1911 david.harder@broomecounty.us

Cattaraugus County Timothy Whitcomb 301 Court Street Little Valley NY 14755 (716) 938-9191 tswhitcomb@cattco.org

Cayuga County Brian Schenck 7445 County House Road Auburn NY 13021 (315) 253-1222 bschenck@cayugacounty.us

Chautauqua County James B. Quattrone P.O. Box 128 Mayville NY 14757 (716) 753-4900 quattrone@sheriff.us

Chemung County William Schrom P.O. Box 588 Elmira NY 14902 (607) 737-2987 Billschrom4sheriff.com

Chenango County Ernest Cutting 279 Country Road, 46 Norwich NY 13815 (607) 337-1857
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Clinton County David Favro 25 McCarthy Drive Plattsburgh NY 12901 (518) 565-4330 dfavro@clintoncountygov.com

Columbia County Donald Krapf 85 Industrial Tract Hudson NY 12534 (518) 828-0601

Cortland County Mark E. Helms 54 Greenbush Street Cortland NY 13045 (607) 758-5599 mhelms@cortland-co.org

Delaware County Craig DuMond 280 Phoebe Lane - Suite 1 Delhi NY 13753 (607) 746-2336 craig@co.delaware.ny.us

Dutchess County Kirk Imperati 150 North Hamilton Street Poughkeepsie NY 12601 (845) 486-3800 kmperati@co.dutchess.ny.us

Erie County John Garcia 10 Delaware Avenue Buffalo NY 14202 (716) 858-7608 contact@garcia4sheriff.com

Essex County David Reynolds PO Box 68 Lewis NY 12950 (518) 873-6321 davereynoldsforsheriff@gmail.com

Franklin County Kevin Mulverhill 45 Bare Hill Road Malone NY 12953 (518) 483-6795 kmulverhill@franklincony.org

Fulton County Richard C. Giardino 2712 State Highway 29 Johnstown NY 12095 (518) 736-2100 r***@fultoncountyny.gov

Genesee County William A. Sheron Jr. 14 West Main Street Batavia NY 14021 (585) 345-3000 sheriff@co.genesee.ny.us
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Greene County Peter Kusminsky 80 Bridge Street Catskill NY 12414 (518) 943-3300 sheriff@greenesheriffny.com

Hamilton County Karl Abrams P.O. Box 210 Lake Pleasant NY 12108 (518) 548-3113 Sheriff@HamiltonCountyNY.gov

Herkimer County Scott Scherer 320 North Main Street Herkimer NY 13350 (315) 867-1167 sscherer@herkimercounty.org

Jefferson County Colleen O'Neill 753 Waterman Drive Watertown NY 13601 (315) 786-2660

Kings County Joseph Fucito 210 Joralemon Street, 9th Floor Brooklyn NY 11201 (718) 802-3545 fucito@finance.nyc.gov

Lewis County Mike Carpinelli P.O. Box 233 Lowville NY 13367 (315) 376-3511 mikecarpinelli@lewiscounty.ny.gov

Livingston County Thomas Dougherty 4 Court Street Geneseo NY 14454 (585) 243-7100 t***@co.livingston.ny.us

Madison County Todd Hood P.O. Box 16 Wampsville NY 13163 (315) 366-2300 todd.hood@madisoncounty.ny.gov

Monroe County Todd Baxter 130 Plymouth Avenue Rochester NY 14614 (585) 753-4522 sheriff@monroecounty.gov

Montgomery County Jeff Smith 200 Clark Drive Fultonville NY 12072 (518) 853-5500 bschenck@cayugacounty.us
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Nassau County James Dzurenda 100 Carmen Avenue East Meadow NY 11554 (516) 572-4100 j******@doc.nyc.gov

New York County Joseph Fucito 66 John Street, 13th Floor New York NY 10038 (212) 487-9734 fucito@finance.nyc.gov

Niagara County Michael Filicetto 5526 Niagara Street Extension Lockport NY 14095 (716) 438-3370

Oneida County Robert Maciol Judd Road Oriskany NY 13424 (315) 765-2200 rmmaciol@oneidacountysheriff.us

Onondaga County Eugene J. Conway 407 South State Street Syracuse NY 13202 (315) 435-3044 sheriff@ongov.net

Ontario County Philip Povero 3045 County Complex Drive Canandaigua NY 14424 (585) 396-4560 Philip.Povero@ontariocountyny.gov

Orange County Carl DuBois 110 Wells Farm Road Goshen NY 10924 (845) 291-2728 OCNYSheriff@orangecountygov.com

Orleans County Christopher Burke 13295 State Route 31 Albion NY 14411 (585) 590-4135 Christopher.Bourke@orleanscountyny.gov

Oswego County Don Hilton 39 Churchill Road Oswego NY 13126 (315) 349-3307 ocsd.sheriff@oswegocounty.com

Otsego County Richard Devlin Jr. 172 County Highway 33 West Cooperstown NY 13326 (607) 547-4271 SHERIFF@otsegocounty.com
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Putnam County Kevin McConville 3 County Center Carmel NY 10512 (845) 225-4300 info@putnamsheriff.com

Queens County Joseph Fucito 30-10 Starr Avenue Long Island City NY 11101 (718) 610-0448 fucito@finance.nyc.gov

Rensselaer County Patrick A. Russo 4000 Main Street Troy NY 12180 (518) 270-5448 prusso@rensco.com

Richmond County Joseph Fucito 350 Saint Marks Avenue, Room 409 Staten Island NY 10301 (718) 815-8407 fucito@finance.nyc.gov

Rockland County Louis Falco 55 New Hempstead Road New City NY 10956 (845) 638-5400 RCSheriff@co.rockland.ny.us

Saint Lawrence County Brooks Bigwarfe 48 Court Street Canton NY 13617 (315) 379-2430 bbigwarfe@stlawco.org

Saratoga County Michael Zurlo 6010 County Farm Road Ballston Spa NY 12020 (518) 885-2450 contactsheriff@albanycounty.com

Schenectady County Dominic Dagostino 320 Veeder Avenue Schenectady NY 12307 (518) 388-4300 dagostino@schenectadycounty.com

Schoharie County Ronald Stevens P.O. Box 159 Howes Cave NY 12092 (518) 295-2266 ronald.stevens@co.schoharie.ny.us

Schuyler County Kevin Rumsey 106 10th Street Watkins Glen NY 14891 (607) 535-8222 krumsey@co.schuyler.ny.us
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Seneca County W. Timothy Luce 6150 State Route 96 Romulus NY 14551 (315) 539-9241 jcleere@co.seneca.ny.us

Steuben County James Allard 7007 Rumsey Street Extension Bath NY 14810 (607) 776-4406 jallard@steubencountyny.gov

Suffolk County Errol Toulon 100 Center Drive Riverhead NY 11901 (631) 852-2200 Suffolk_Sheriff@suffolkcountyny.gov

Sullivan County Michael A. Schiff 58 Old Route 17 Monticello NY 12701 (845) 794-7100 michael.schiff@sullivanny.us

Tioga County Gary W. Howard 103 Corporate Drive Owego NY 13827 (607) 687-8463 howardg@co.tioga.ny.us

Tompkins County Derek Osborne 779 Warren Road Ithaca NY 14850 (607) 257-1345 osborne4sheriff@gmail.com

Ulster County Juan Figueroa 380 Boulevard Kingston NY 12401 (845) 340-3802 sheriff@co.ulster.ny.us

Warren County Jim LaFarr 1400 State Route 9 Lake George NY 12845 (518) 743-2518 wclt145@gmail.com

Washington County Jeff Murphy 399 Broadway Fort Edward NY 12865 (518) 746-2475

Wayne County Robert Milby 7368 Route 31 Lyons NY 14489 (315) 946-9711 rmilby@co.wayne.ny.us
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Wyoming County Gregory J. Rudolph 151 North Main Street Warsaw NY 14569 (585) 786-8989 grudolph@wyomingco.net

Yates County Ronald G. Spike 227 Main Street Penn Yan NY 14527 (315) 536-5172 Sheriff@yatescounty.org
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